



Poliska Lane & Justin Drive Storm Sewer Improvements
SM1606

Item #	Item Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Olsson Associates Engineers Estimate		Josh Connet Excavation LLC		Bayer Construction Co., Inc		J & K Contracting L.C.		Middlecreek Corporation	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$10,836.81	\$ 10,836.81	\$23,480.00	\$ 23,480.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,380.00	\$ 5,380.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$25,200.00	\$ 25,200.00
3	Cont. Const. Staking	L.S.	1	By City		By City		By City		By City		By City	
4	Erosion Control	L.S.	1	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$790.00	\$ 790.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
5	Seeding	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
6	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
7	12" D.I.P. Waterline (Class 50)	L.F.	41	\$130.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$131.00	\$ 5,371.00	\$126.10	\$ 5,170.10	\$85.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$127.00	\$ 5,207.00
8	12"x45° Bend w MegaLug Retainer Glands & Thrust Block	EA.	5	\$1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$620.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$656.00	\$ 3,280.00
9	6" D.I.P. Waterline (Class 50)	L.F.	32	\$70.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$131.00	\$ 4,192.00	\$106.25	\$ 3,400.00	\$70.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$112.00	\$ 3,584.00
10	6"x45° Bend w MegaLug Retainer Glands & Thrust Block	EA.	5	\$400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$312.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$336.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$360.00	\$ 1,800.00
11	12"x6" Tee	EA.	1	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$875.00	\$ 875.00	\$572.00	\$ 572.00	\$615.00	\$ 615.00	\$568.00	\$ 568.00
12	Removal of Existing Curb and Gutter (2.5')	L.F.	100	\$8.00	\$ 800.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$13.70	\$ 1,370.00	\$7.00	\$ 700.00	\$9.00	\$ 900.00
13	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	646	\$18.00	\$ 11,628.00	\$18.00	\$ 11,628.00	\$6.25	\$ 4,037.50	\$6.20	\$ 4,005.20	\$17.00	\$ 10,982.00
14	Removal of Existing Gravel Pavement	S.Y.	113	\$5.00	\$ 565.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$1.80	\$ 203.40	\$4.00	\$ 452.00	\$5.00	\$ 565.00
15	Removal of Existing Stormsewer	L.F.	298	\$25.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$10.78	\$ 3,212.44	\$7.20	\$ 2,145.60	\$7.55	\$ 2,249.90	\$24.00	\$ 7,152.00
16	Removal of Existing Stormsewer Structure	EA.	3	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$930.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
17	Common Excavation	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,440.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
18	Rip Rap	C.Y.	17	\$250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$163.50	\$ 2,779.50	\$125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$55.00	\$ 935.00
19	4" - 3/8" Crusher Fines	S.F.	399	\$5.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$1.00	\$ 399.00	\$0.80	\$ 319.20	\$1.00	\$ 399.00	\$2.00	\$ 798.00
20	8" Roadrock Pavement	S.Y.	78	\$20.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$10.00	\$ 780.00	\$12.20	\$ 951.60	\$10.00	\$ 780.00	\$11.00	\$ 858.00
21	6" 4K AE Conc w/ Dowels	S.Y.	646	\$70.00	\$ 45,220.00	\$41.85	\$ 27,035.10	\$37.30	\$ 24,095.80	\$40.00	\$ 25,840.00	\$55.00	\$ 35,530.00
22	4" Roadrock Base	S.Y.	681	\$8.00	\$ 5,448.00	\$4.65	\$ 3,166.65	\$8.25	\$ 5,618.25	\$10.00	\$ 6,810.00	\$8.00	\$ 5,448.00
23	Monolithic Curb	L.F.	313	\$8.00	\$ 2,504.00	\$5.25	\$ 1,643.25	\$3.10	\$ 970.30	\$6.50	\$ 2,034.50	\$9.50	\$ 2,973.50
24	Combined Curb and Gutter (2.5') w/ Base	L.F.	89	\$20.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$21.85	\$ 1,944.65	\$23.00	\$ 2,047.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$26.00	\$ 2,314.00
25	Residential Drive	S.Y.	36	\$70.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$61.65	\$ 2,219.40	\$67.70	\$ 2,437.20	\$40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$52.00	\$ 1,872.00
26	Plug 30" RCP Pipe	EA.	1	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$470.00	\$ 470.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
27	6'x6' Junciton Box	EA.	2	\$14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$12,090.00	\$ 24,180.00	\$8,700.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$8,270.00	\$ 16,540.00
28	48" RCP Headwall	EA.	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$4,575.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$4,268.00	\$ 4,268.00
29	8'x8' Junciton Box	EA.	1	\$20,200.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$11,715.00	\$ 11,715.00	\$8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$11,160.00	\$ 11,160.00
30	Curb Inlet (Type A-5)	EA.	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,790.00	\$ 3,790.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$3,686.00	\$ 3,686.00
31	Curb Inlet (Type A-10S)	EA.	1	\$12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$10,515.00	\$ 10,515.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$12,890.00	\$ 12,890.00
32	Concrete Collar	EA.	1	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$745.00	\$ 745.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
33	8'x8' Yard Inlet (RC)	EA.	1	\$13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$11,580.00	\$ 11,580.00	\$7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$10,686.00	\$ 10,686.00
34	Storm Sewer (36")(RCP)	L.F.	62	\$110.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$242.00	\$ 15,004.00	\$134.35	\$ 8,329.70	\$75.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$93.00	\$ 5,766.00
35	Storm Sewer (48")(RCP)	L.F.	180	\$165.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$164.22	\$ 29,559.60	\$178.25	\$ 32,085.00	\$110.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$172.00	\$ 30,960.00
36	Storm Sewer (60"x38")(RCPHE)	L.F.	154	\$175.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$189.56	\$ 29,192.24	\$231.00	\$ 35,574.00	\$167.00	\$ 25,718.00	\$216.00	\$ 33,264.00
37	Storm Sewer (53"x34")(RCPHE)	L.F.	40	\$155.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$184.50	\$ 7,380.00	\$140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$197.00	\$ 7,880.00
38	Storm Sewer (24")(RCP)	L.F.	14	\$70.00	\$ 980.00	\$133.00	\$ 1,862.00	\$79.00	\$ 1,106.00	\$56.00	\$ 784.00	\$70.00	\$ 980.00
39	Storm Sewer (12")(RCP)	L.F.	26	\$55.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$76.00	\$ 1,976.00	\$67.50	\$ 1,755.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$55.00	\$ 1,430.00
					\$ 313,870.00		\$ 239,337.14		\$ 259,317.15		\$ 196,697.60		\$ 291,476.50
	Addendum 1			x		Addendum 1	x	Addendum 1	x	Addendum 1	x	Addendum 1	x
	Bid Bond			x		Bid Bond	x	Bid Bond	x	Bid Bond	x	Bid Bond	x



CLIENT	CITY OF MANHATTAN
PROJECT TITLE	POLISKA LANE & JUSTIN DRIVE STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
BID DATE	NOV 22, 2016 @ 3:00 P.M.
PROJECT NO.	SM1606

	BIDDER	BID BOND	ADD 1	TOTAL
	Engineer's Estimate		X	\$313,870.00
1	Josh Connet Excavation LLC	X	X	\$239,337.00
2	Bayer Construction Co., INC.	X	X	\$259,317.15
3	* J & K Contracting L.C.	X	X	\$196,697.60
4	Middlecreek Corporation	X	X	\$291,476.50

* Recommendation of Award

